

102052811



(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATEN	52811 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
Tab settings	YYY
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Werner Funk Travis L. Eiler	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Nology Engineering, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 1945 S. Rancho Santa Fe Road
	City: San Marcos State: CA Zip: S
Execution Date: March 27, 2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Mitchell P. Brook	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	Enclosed
Name: Mitchell P. Brook	Enclosed
Name:Mitchell P. Brook Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name:Mitchell P. Brook Internal Address: Street Address: _Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts. 8. Deposit account number: 50-0683
Name:Mitchell P. Brook Internal Address: Street Address: 11988 El Camino Real, Ste. 200 City: _San Diego State: _CA Zip:92130	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts. 8. Deposit account number:
Name:Mitchell P. Brook Internal Address: Street Address: 11988 El Camino Real, Ste. 200 City: _San Diego State: _CA Zip:92130	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts. 8. Deposit account number: 50-0683 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts.)
Name:Mitchell P. Brook Internal Address: Street Address: _Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts. 8. Deposit account number: 50-0683 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts.)
Name:Mitchell P. Brook Internal Address: Street Address: _Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps	8. Deposit account number: 50-0683 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number information is true and correct and any attached copy of the page if paying by deposit account number: April 3, 2002 Date

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

In return for good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereafter called the "ASSIGNOR(s)"), by: (Insert ASSIGNEE'S NOLOGY ENGINEERING, INC. Name(s) Address(es)) 1945 S. Rancho Santa Fe Road San Marcos, California 92069 United States of America (hereafter "ASSIGNEE(s)"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE(s) the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR COMBUSTION INITITIATION (Title of Invention) (*If the for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date assignment is herewith unless indicated otherwise below being filed after the filing of the *filed on ______, Serial No. ______ application this section must be completed) and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof or corresponding foreign applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEES may deem necessary or expedient and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding, which may be declared concerning this application or any

1729108

PATENT REEL: 012773 FRAME: 0483

continuation, divisional, substitute. reissue or reexamination thereof, or corresponding foreign applications, and also to cooperate with the ASSIGNEES in every way possible in obtaining

evidence and going forward with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States or foreign patents to the Assignee.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and the authorities of foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, or foreign applications, to the said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby agrees that this Assignment is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the ASSIGNOR(s) and extends to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grants MITCHELL P. BROOK, Reg. No. 32,967, PETER K. HAHN, Reg. No. 34,833; PETER R. MARTINEZ, Reg. No. 42,845, all attorneys with the firm of Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP, which has an office address at 11978 El Camino Real, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92130, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)

()-ffl	Werner Funk	3-27-02
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
5-7-20	Travis L. Eiler	27-02 (Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
	(TN)	(Data)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

Page 2 of 2